## Boreskov Institute of Catalysis of Siberian Branch of the Russian Academy of Sciences (BIC)

Approved by Director of the Institute
Academician Valerii Bukhtiyarov
April 2, 2018

## STATUTE OF THE TITLE

"Honorary Professor of Boreskov Institute of Catalysis"

- 1. The title "Honorary Professor of Boreskov Institute of Catalysis" is introduced after the decision of BIC Academic Council for the foreign citizens who made outstanding contribution into the development of scientific relations of BIC and the largest foreign universities, research institutions and companies involved into the studies and developments in the field of catalysis and allied subjects, who promote the international rating of the Institute and who support it regardless of the international political environment.
- 2. To be eligible for the title "Honorary Professor of Boreskov Institute of Catalysis" a pretender should be the citizen of a foreign country and a prominent scientist in the field of catalysis and allied subjects, assuming the rights and duties as stated in the pp. 7-8 of the given Statute.
- 3. The foreign citizen granted the title "Honorary Professor of Boreskov Institute of Catalysis" is presented with a commemorative token and diploma confirming the title "Honorary Professor of Boreskov Institute of Catalysis".
- 4. The title "Honorary Professor of Boreskov Institute of Catalysis" is granted for life.
- 5. The title "Honorary Professor of Boreskov Institute of Catalysis" is granted according to the results of secret ballot of BIC Academic Council with a simple majority of voices with one of the following documents present:
  - 5.1. Personal application of the pretender;
  - 5.2. Written representation signed by three members of BIC Academic Council.
- 6. With the consent from the person granted the title "Honorary Professor of Boreskov Institute of Catalysis" their portrait and biography can be posted on BIC web site in the section "Honorary Professors of Boreskov Institute of Catalysis".

- 7. The foreign citizen granted the title "Honorary Professor of Boreskov Institute of Catalysis" is entitled to:
  - 7.1. Refer to their title "Honorary Professor of Boreskov Institute of Catalysis" in publications, interviews, and reports;
  - 7.2. Obtain information on the basic scientific achievements of the Institute, science and technology conferences, symposia, seminars and exhibitions conducted by Boreskov Institute of Catalysis;
  - 7.3. Participate or recommend other persons for participation in the science and technology conferences, symposia, seminars and exhibitions conducted by Boreskov Institute of Catalysis;
  - 7.4. Visit Boreskov Institute of Catalysis for giving lectures, conducting joint studies and other activities according to the protocol of receiving foreign citizens approved in Boreskov Institute of Catalysis.
- 8. The foreign citizen granted the title "Honorary Professor of Boreskov Institute of Catalysis" is obliged to:
  - 8.1. Promote the positive image of Boreskov Institute of Catalysis at the international level;
  - 8.2. Assist in publishing abroad the papers, text books, manuals and monographs in the field of catalysis and allied subjects, conforming to the international standards;
  - 8.3. Participate in the international symposia and conferences and/or engage the researchers of Boreskov Institute of Catalysis in such events;
  - 8.4. Contribute to advancing of Boreskov Institute of Catalysis positions in the international ratings.

The Statute is written by Academic Secretary of BIC Dr. Denis Kozlov